
 
(Through Email) 

 
No. IFCI/RTI/911/2021                 Dated: 27th April, 2021 
 
To, 
 
Sh. Tanuj Mishra, 

Lal Kothi Compound, 

Morabadi, Ranchi- 843008. 

(tanuj.sjc@gmail.com) 

  

 

Dear Sir, 

 
Sub: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005. 

  
Please refer to your RTI Application no. DOFSR/R/E/21/00305/3 dated 03/03/2021 

and letter no. F.No. 20/11/2021-IF-I dated 22/02/2021 whereby the RTI Application was 
transferred to IFCI Ltd. as per the provisions of RTI Act, 2005. 

2. In this regard, as per the inputs received from the concerned Section/Dept., the 
response to your queries in seriatim is as under:- 

I. In response to the query no.1 of your application, upon recruitment to regular 
positions, service bond of three years is executed at Assistant Manager and 
Manager Level. Such practices were followed during recruitment in 2014 and 2016 
in IFCI Ltd. 

II. In response to the query no.2 of your application, the guidelines mentioned under 
DPE O.M. N. 15(2)/2003-DPE(GM)/-GL-57 dated 29th July, 2004 have been 
followed for executed service bonds upon recruitment at Assistant Manager and 
Manager Level. 

 
3. The details of the First Appellate Authority is as under:- 

Mrs. Anamika Ranawat, DGM(L), First Appellate Authority, IFCI Ltd., IFCI Tower, 
61, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019 

                                                                                  
(व�रदंर म�लक) 

क� ��य लोक सचूना अ�धकार�, आईएफसीआई.�ल. 

Free Hand


